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M Gma|l Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Fwd: ORDER_SOREVAN_PC_250018

Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> 27 January 2025 at 15:06
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, Aqib Majeed <agib.majeed@yviamed.co.uk>, Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hi, please can we take the order of P8 and send it through to the warehouse for processing.

Thank you, Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Lorenzo Gallardo [Imports&tenders] <lorenzo.gallardo@sorevan.com>
Date: Mon, 27 Jan 2025 at 14:59

Subject: RE: ORDER_SOREVAN_PC_250018

To: <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Cc: <imports@sorevan.com>

Hi, Ryan,

Probabily it's not a medical device and usually pass the inspections as a replacement without self-functionality. We'd appreciate you don’t place the order on hold,
because we have time enough during the transport to check it out, and | wouldn’t like the order to be delayed because of this issue.

Un saludo,

Regards,
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Membaer of & TIMANT Lorenzo Gallardo
Imports & Tenders / Backoffice

SDR EVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
lorenzo.gallardo@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com

E No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrénico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que esta dirigido y puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.
Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafiia, sus directores, ejecutivos 0 empleados no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter

completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views

of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQUI
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De: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Enviado el: lunes, 27 de enero de 2025 14:35

Para: Lorenzo Gallardo [Imports&tenders] <lorenzo.gallardo@sorevan.com>
CC: imports@sorevan.com

Asunto: Re: ORDER_SOREVAN_PC_250018

Hi Lorenzo

Thank you very much for your order. | am currently awaiting clarification regarding the DOC. Maxtec has a DOC for the standard MAX-14, but it does not specify the
Fluke version. It may be that they consider the Fluke version to be covered by the MAX-14 DOC, or it could be that the Fluke version is not classified as a medical
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device, as it is specifically used in test equipment that does not connect to a patient.

In the meantime, we have placed your order on hold until we receive a response from Maxtec.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 27 Jan 2025 at 08:21, Lorenzo Gallardo [Imports&tenders] <lorenzo.gallardo@sorevan.com> wrote:

Hello, Ryan,

Please, see the order attached, and let us know when it'll be ready.

Could you send us the MDR certificate, and the Declaration of Conformity? We’ll need it for the customs inspection. Thank you in advance.

Un saludo,
Regards,
Member of iTI_MnH‘_I'_ _ Lorenzo Gallardo

Imports & Tenders / Backoffice

SDR EVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
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TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
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D No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrénico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que esta dirigido y puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.
Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafiia, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter

completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the

views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQUI

DA

o O o A i

2 attachments

Member of éTl MANT"

The Euntspaan Serwvign Parteork

image001.jpg
3K

S D R EVAN g?;geOO&png

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1822415011039838185&simpl=msg-f: 1822415011039838185&mb=1

4/4



